Place

Category

Bib #,

First Name

Surname

Team

City

State

10/19

11/02

11/09

11/15

11/16

11/23

11/30

12/07

State

TOTAL

A Race

22

Chris

Harre

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

Webster
Groves

MO

30

20

26

50

50

34

34

50

100

394

A Race

15

Joshua

Johnson

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

Columbia

MO

50

50

40

50

50

80

320

A Race

Jesse

Siemen

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

St Louis

MO

40

17

34

40

26

23

180

A Race

Brett

Heuring

Dogfish
Racing
Team

St. Louis

MO

30

34

30

30

34

167

A Race

26

Galen

Johnson

Walt's Bike
Shop/Longbo
at Brewing
Co.

Columbia

MO

40

17

26

26

23

34

166

A Race

28

Jesse

Maggard

Walt's Bike
Shop/Longbo
at Brewing
Co.

Columbia

MO

34

26

23

20

60

163

A Race

Ethan

Froese

708 Racing
p/b Dressel's
Pub

Columbia

MO

26

14

30

40

40

150

A Race

Casey

Saunders

Dogfish
Racing
Team

Saint
Louis

MO

17

12

34

23

20

121

A Race

24

Ronald

Bridal

Wheelfast
Cycling
Team

Quincy

L

14

20

14

20

40

108

10

A Race

27

Peat

Henry

Team Noah
Foundation

Saint
Louis

MO

10

40

26

84




Walt\'s Bike

Shop/Logboa
t Brewing
11 A Race 32 |Lawrence |Simonson [Co. Columbia |MO 20 10 40( 70
Off the Front
12 A Race 25 |Jay Strothman |Racing St Louis |MO 23 46| 69
13 A Race 14 |Scott Peipert Unattached |Alton IL 2 8 20 23 14 67
Dogfish
Racing
14 A Race 19 |Brian Koscielski [Team St Louis |MO 20 34 12 66
UCICT:
Astellas
Cycling Homewoo
15 A Race 21 |Brandon |Feehery Team d IL 10 50 60
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint
16 A Race 8 [James Klages Team Louis MO 1 7 17 12 41 17 58
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
17 A Race 38 [Sunny Gilbert Team Ballwin MO 14] 30 44
Gateway
18 A Race 16 |Mark Murawski |Cycling Club |St Louis |[MO 12 23 7 42
19 A Race 31 |Matthew [Braun Unattached |St Louis [MO 23 17 40
Dogfish
Racing
20 A Race 35 |Scott Ogilvie Team St. Louis |MO 30 30
Lake
Saint
21 A Race 9 |Larry Klutenkamper |Unattached |Louis MO 3 26 29
22 A Race 37 |Petey Botts Unattached [Columbia |MO 17 9 26
Saint
23 A Race 36 |Greg Sandknop |Unattached [Louis MO 20 20




Korte

Hammer Saint

24 A Race 34 |Alex Grman Down Racing|Louis MO 14 5 19
Quantum

25 A Race 17 |Francisco |Bugarin Mesa Cycles |[Hermann |MO 8 8 16
Gear Up

26 A Race 29 |Zachary [Wilkins Cycles Paducah |KY 12 12
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing

27 A Race 5 [Craig Cooper Team St Louis |MO 10 10
Quantum

28 A Race 33 [Jason Murphy Mesa Cycles |St Peters |MO 9 9
Dogfish
Racing Saint

29 A Race 23 |Dennis Koscielski |[Team Louis MO 7 7
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing

30 A Race 30 |Tim Dooley Team St. Louis |MO 6 6
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing

31 A Race 20 [Joseph Hill Team Kirkwood [MO 6 6
Team Saint

32 A Race 4 |Jason Zoll Seagal Louis MO 5 5
Dogfish
Racing

33 A Race 18 |James VanDeven |[Team De Soto MO 4 4

Place | Category |Bib #|First Name| Surname Team City State [ 10/19| 11/02 | 12/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 [STATE |TOTAL
Pfoodman

1 B Race 143 [Michael |Bobelak Racing Ballwin MO 34| 40| 40| 34 50 34| 40| 26 298




Michelob

Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint

2 B Race 110 [Vince Gatto Team Louis MO 23] 20| 20 26 26( 40 46( 201

3 B Race 141 |Petey Botts Unattached |Columbia |MO 50 50 100| 200
Dogfish
Racing Saint

4 B Race 133 |lan Hartzel Team Louis MO 23 14 34 30 30 68| 199
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint

5 B Race 121 |Peter Jensen Team Louis MO 30 34 26 50 140
Washington
University in |Saint

6 B Race 129 (Jon Okenfuss |St. Louis Louis MO 26 20 30 401 20 136
Gateway

7 B Race 108 [Douglas |Nishimura |Cycling Club |Ellisville |[MO 26| 34 23] 50 133
Quantum

8 B Race 158 |Austin Gomes Mesa Cycles |Florissant MO 10| 34 68| 112
Korte
Hammer

9 B Race 113 |Kyle Cress Down Racing|Hillsboro |IL 10| 26| 12 23 40 111

Saint

10 B Race 101 |Jason Torbitzky |Unattached |Louis MO 14| 12 10 26 23 241 109
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint

11 B Race 130 |Gregory |[Olsen Team Louis MO 5 9 9 17 20 171 30 107
SpokedSTL/
Spoked Saint

12 B Race 147 [Jon Rinehart [Couriers Louis MO 50 50 100
Team

13 B Race 142 |Andy Hodge GrassMan  |Imperial MO 30 34 64

Saint
14 B Race 119 [Devin Tyman Unattached |Louis MO 12 6 23 20 61




Dogfish

Racing

15 B Race 120 |Michael [Kutz Team St. Louis |MO 8| 20| 17 12 57
Trek Bicycle

16 B Race 111 [Scott Hill Store of STL |Eureka MO 7 1 8 23 10 7 56
Big Tree

17 B Race 160 |Benjamin [Bockting Cycling Fayette |MO 5 14 14 20| 53
Quantum

18 B Race 132 |Jason Murphy Mesa Cycles |St Peters |MO 50 50
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark Saint

19 B Race 137 |Jacob Buchowski |Racing Louis MO 14 17 14 45
South City [Saint

20 B Race 105 |Brett Westerbeck |Cycling Club [Louis MO 20 14 9 43
Quantum Saint

21 B Race 151 |Grant Erhard Mesa Cycles |Louis MO 40 40
ISCorp
Cycling/NCS |Crystal

22 B Race 104 |Mason Switzer F Lake IL 40 40
Mike\'s Bikes|[Saint

23 B Race 123 |lan Hackett STL Louis MO 17| 23 40
Korte
Hammer Saint

24 B Race 145 |Samuel [Moore Down Racing|Louis MO 9| 10 7 6 32

Saint
25 B Race 156 |Steven Babcock [Velo Force |Louis MO 14 17 31
McFarlan

26 B Race 148 |Gary Baisa d Wi 30 30
ICCC-St. Saint

27 B Race 116 |William  [Cahill Louis Louis MO 8 12 8 28
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing |Saint

28 B Race 118 [Andrew  |Petty Team Louis MO 6 20 26
Extreme Saint

29 B Race 139 |Jon Anderhalter|Electrical Charles |MO 9 17 26




Dogfish

Racing

30 B Race 112 |Aaron Gardner Team St Louis |MO 17 17
Rhythm

31 B Race 144 |Justin Lebb Racing St. Louis |MO 10 14
Gateway
Harley-

32 B Race 159 |Chris Creed Davidson Barnhart [MO 12 12
Gateway

33 B Race 153 |Patrick Gribbon Cycling Club [{Wildwood [MO 12 12
Dogfish
Racing Saint

34 B Race 152 |Brian Wingbermuehle | Team Louis MO 12 12
KS Energy
Services /
Team

35 B Race 150 |Christopher |Barton Wisconsin Madison |[WI 7 12
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint

36 B Race 127 [William  |Hickman [Team Louis MO 8 11
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing

37 B Race 149 [Andrew |Person Team Kirkwood [MO 10 10
Quantum

38 B Race [2270|Mike Adelmann |Mesa Cycles |O'Fallon |MO 9

Saint

39 B Race 135 |Karl King Unattached |Charles [|MO 7
Off the Front

40 B Race 124 (Steve Friedman [Racing Wildwood [MO 6
RHMC
Maplewood |Saint

11 B Race 157 (John Davis Bicycle Louis MO 5 5
Prologue Blue

42 B Race 154 (Mark DeBoer Racing Springs |MO 4 4




Quantum Saint

43 B Race 136 |Jesse Williams |Mesa Cycles |Louis MO 4 4
South City  [Saint

44 B Race 117 |Thomas [Marsh Cycling Club [Louis MO 4 4
RHMC
Maplewood |High

45 B Race 155 |Robert Metz Bicycle Ridge MO 3 3
Team Mack
Racing

46 B Race 146 |Joey Mittelberg [Assoc. LTD |Ewing MO 3 3
RMHC St
Louis
Maplewood

47 B Race 114 |lan Borella Bicycle Glendale |MO 3 3
Quantum

48 B Race 131 |Reid Cranmer |Mesa Cycles |O'Fallon |MO 2 2
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing

49 B Race 102 |Adam DeZego Team St. Louis |MO 2 2

Place | Category [Bib #|First Namg Surname Team City State [ 10/19| 11/02 | 12/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 | STATE| TOTAL
Mike\'s Bikes |Saint

1 C Race 264 |Sean Migotsky  [STL Louis MO 341 20 34 40 40( 100| 268

Saint

2 C Race 230 [Steven Babcock |Velo Force |Louis MO 26 30 50 50 100| 256
RHMC
Maplewood [Saint

3 C Race 204 |John Davis Bicycle Louis MO 40 7 30 40 34 34| 185
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing

4 C Race 244 |Tim Dooley Team St. Louis |MO 12 20 12 26| 26 20| 26 142

Saint
5 C Race 914 [Philip Leachman [Unattached [Louis MO 34| 40 6 50 130




Saint

6 C Race 232 |Chris Towle Velo Force |Louis MO 10 40 26 30 106
Quantum

7 C Race 227 |Mike Adelmann [Mesa Cycles [O'Fallon [MO 8[ 23 30 23] 20 104
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing |Saint

8 C Race 906 |Casey Lang Team Louis MO 20 8| 23 52| 103
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint

9 C Race 250 |Michael |Foust Team Louis MO 50 23 26 99
Mike\'s Bikes|[Saint

10 C Race 245 [Jason Roche STL Louis MO 23| 14 23 34 94
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint

11 C Race 282 |Brendan |Eppert Team Louis MO 40 50 90
RMHC St
Louis
Maplewood

12 C Race 271 |lan Borella Bicycle Glendale |MO 17 20 30 67
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing

13 C Race 234 |Andrew |Person Team Kirkwood [MO 14 50 64
South City [Saint

14 C Race 916 |Chris Keller Cycling Club |Louis MO 20 17 17 9 63
South City [Saint

15 C Race 909 [Thomas [Marsh Cycling Club |Louis MO 12 34 6] 10 62

16 C Race 231 |Peter Stevens Velo Force |St. Louis |MO 8 8 9 12 9 8 54
ABD Cycling

17 C Race 921 [Shane McQuillan |[Team Elgin IL 50 50




Washington

University in |Saint
18 C Race 224 (Jon Okenfuss |St. Louis Louis MO 50 50
Saint
19 C Race 923 [Matt Kessler Unattached |Louis MO 26 10f 12 48
20 C Race 236 [lan Seibert GTG Racing |Peculiar [MO 6 10 28| 44
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Granite
21 C Race 226 |Sean Mick Team City IL 171 26 43
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
22 C Race 233 |Ryan Barr Team Defiance |[MO 9 171 17 43
Maplewood [Saint
23 C Race 920 |Stewart  |Munson Bicycle Louis MO 40 40
South City
24 C Race 259 |Ken Sellenriek |Cycling Club [Ofallon MO 14 23 37
Mike\'s Bikes |Saint
25 C Race 229 |Ryan Oldani STL Louis MO 2 7 28 37
Pfoodman
26 C Race 931 |Matthew |[Struckman |Racing Fenton MO 34 34
Quantum
27 C Race 225 |Nick Hand Mesa Cycles |Clayton  |[MO 34 34
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
28 C Race 228 |Dave Sandberg |Team Wildwood |[MO 2 5 5 9 12 33
Saint
29 C Race 293 |Seth Gausnell |Unattached |Louis MO 1 4 20 6 31
Region Saint
30 C Race 905 [Richard |Baisa Racing John IN 30 30
31 C Race 240 [Kyle Rainey GP Velotek |Lawrence [KS 30 30
Saint
32 C Race 216 |Brian Thieme Unattached |Charles [|MO 4 10 10 24




Saint

33 C Race 908 [Rich Peraud Unattached [Louis MO 23 23
The Cyclery
& Fitness Fairview

34 C Race 272 |Andy Sizemore |Center Heights |IL 12 10 22
South City [Saint

35 C Race 268 |Alan Ebert Cycling Club [Louis MO 4 17 21
Team Saint

36 C Race 263 |[Andrew |[Koller Tuxedo Louis MO 14 7 21

37 C Race 237 |Dylan Mason Unattached |Quincy IL 20 20
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing

38 C Race 239 [Bryan Sauter Team Fenton MO 4 9 7 20
Walt\'s Bike
Shop/Logboa
t Brewing

39 C Race 207 [Sam Botts Co. Columbia |MO 3 12| 20
Momentum
Racing LLC -|Saint

40 C Race 255 |Sean Ross MO Peters MO 14 1 19
Dogfish
Racing Saint

41 C Race 220 |Taylor March Team Louis MO 8 9 2 19
Bike
Surgeon/Con

42 C Race 919 [Roberto |[Barrios tinental Tire |Carbondale |[IL 5 8 6 19
Mike\'s Bikes|Saint

43 C Race 252 [Tom Collier STL Louis MO 5 7 5 18

Saint

44 C Race 291 |Drew Schwartz |Unattached |Louis MO 17 17
Pfoodman

45 C Race 208 |Mike Wise Racing Ballwin MO 3 12 15
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing |Webster

46 C Race 936 [William Howells Team Groves MO 14 14




Michelob

Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint
47 C Race 932 [James Schwantner [Team Louis MO 14 14
Mike\'s Bikes|[Saint
48 C Race 260 |Matt McRedmond |[STL Louis MO 14 14
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
49 C Race 206 |Adam DeZego Team St. Louis |MO 6 2 13
South City [Saint
50 C Race 261 |Stephen [Finch Cycling Club [Louis MO 10 11
Mike\'s Bikes|[Saint
51 C Race 249 |Brian Kelly STL Louis MO 9 9
South City
52 C Race 297 |John Lake Cycling Club [Stlouis MO 8
RHMC
Maplewood [High
53 C Race 205 |Robert Metz Bicycle Ridge MO 8
Walt\'s Bike
Shop/Logboa
t Brewing
54 C Race 210 |Michelle |windmoeller |Co. Columbia |MO 3 8
University
55 C Race 279 |David Kaslow Velo Force [City MO 7 7
Saint
56 C Race 243 [lrwin Tani Unattached |Louis MO 7
Wentzvill
57 C Race 217 |Brian Cushing Unattached |e MO 7
58 C Race 265 [Michael |Stika Unattached |St Louis [MO 6
Momentum
Racing LLC -
59 C Race 295 [Jeff Maassen [MO St. Peters |[MO 6 6
RHMC
Maplewood |Edwardsvi
60 C Race 223 [Shawn Wickham |Bicycle lle IL 5




Walt\'s Bike

Shop/Logboa
t Brewing
61 C Race 281 |Terry Rice Co. Columbia |MO 4 4
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing |Saint
62 C Race 280 |Isara Punjasthitkul | Team Louis MO 3 3
SpokedSTL/
Spoked Saint
63 C Race 284 [Matt Dale Couriers Louis MO 3 3
Saint
64 C Race 276 |Paul Burkemper [Unattached |Louis MO 3 3
Saint
65 C Race 212 |Dave Pitts Unattached |[Charles [MO 3 3
Saint
66 C Race 918 [Thomas |Heidbrier [Unattached |Louis MO 1 2 3
Dogfish
Racing
67 C Race 258 |David Heuring Team Florissant [MO 2 2
Alriksson Go [Saint
68 C Race 283 |Britta Siegel Green Louis MO 2 2
Balanced:
Bike Fitting
& Coaching
Cycling Saint
69 C Race 256 |David Blackwell |Team Charles |MO 2 2
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint
70 C Race 911 [Mark Wilson Team Louis MO 2 2
Christoph High
71 C Race 257 |er Hanley Unattached |Ridge MO 1 1
Place | Category [Bib #|First Name| Surname Team City State 10/19| 11/02 | 11/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 | STATE| TOTAL
Alriksson Go [Saint
1 Women A | 616 |Britta Siegel Green Louis MO 30| 34| 40| 50 50 40| 50 50 344




Women A

614

Michelle

Windmoeller

Walt\'s Bike

Shop/Logboa

t Brewing
Co.

Columbia

MO

26

40

30

26

34

68

68

292

Women A

600

Rachel

Sleeman

Unattached

Saint
Louis

MO

34

50

50

30

34

198

Women A

622

Catherine

Ebeling

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

Glendale

MO

23

34

34

40

40

171

Women A

619

Heather

Hill

Pfoodman
Racing

Eureka

MO

20

26

26

23

30

125

Women A

606

Sunny

Gilbert

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

Ballwin

MO

50

50

100

Women A

621

Tracie

Vogel

Balanced:
Bike Fitting
& Coaching
Cycling
Team

O Fallon

MO

23

40

63

Women A

613

Amy

Strahan

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

St. Louis

MO

12

23

20

55

Women A

612

Suzanne

DeZego

Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
Team

St. Louis

MO

17

26

43

10

Women A

618

Megan

Carrington

Naked
Women\'s
Racing

Denver

CO

40

40

11

Women A

617

Maria

Esswein

Dogfish
Racing
Team

Perryville

MO

14

20

34




Trek of Saint |Saint
12 Women A | 620 [Melisa Lemus Louis Louis MO 20 20
Place | Category [Bib #|First Namg Surname Team City State | 10/19]| 12/02 | 11/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 [ STATE| TOTAL
Team Saint
1 Women B | 724 |Annie Schwartz  |Revolution |Louis MO 40 50 50 50 40 50 280
Off the Front
2 Women B | 723 |Marcy Morris Racing Ballwin MO 34 40 30 34 34 40 34 246
South City [Saint
3 Women B | 719 |Claire Reinbold [Cycling Club |Louis MO 34 26 501 34| 40 184
Pfoodman [Saint
4 Women B | 708 |Stephanie [McCreary |Racing Louis MO 171 20 34| 34| 40 23 168
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
5 Women B | 732 |Amy Strahan Team St. Louis |MO 40 30 50| 30 150
Saint
6 Women B | 716 |Karen Spreitler Unattached |Louis MO 20 23 30 23] 23 119
Pfoodman [Saint
7 Women B | 729 |Lisa White Racing Louis MO 10| 10( 20 14 26 17 17 114
Balanced:
Bike Fitting
& Coaching
Cycling
8 Women B | 710 |Tracie Vogel Team O Fallon [MO 50 50 100
Balanced:
Bike Fitting
& Coaching
Cycling
9 Women B | 709 |Amy Brooksher [Team Troy MO 30 17 20 30 97
Saint
10 Women B | 731 [Margaret |Boudreau [Unattached |Louis MO 23 26| 20| 26 95
Carbondal
11 Women B | 705 [Kelly McGuire [Unattached |e IL 26 26 20 72
Dogfish
Racing
12 Women B | 715 |Christine |Samuelson |[Team St Charles|MO 14 23| 26 63




13 Women B | 737 |Michelle [Thomas Unattached |[Clayton |MO 20 26 46
Walt\'s Bike
Shop/Logboa
t Brewing
14 Women B | 722 [Annette | Triplett Co. Columbia |MO 12 30 42
Balanced:
Bike Fitting
& Coaching
Cycling St.
15 Women B | 714 [Kelly McKinney [Team Charles |MO 40 40
Saint
16 Women B | 720 |Meredith [March Unattached |Louis MO 7 12 17 36
17 Women B | 711 |Jaime Cohen Unattached |St Louis |MO 12| 14 10 36
Saint
18 Women B | 718 |Jessica  |Heuring Unattached |Louis MO 8 20 28
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint
19 Women B | 712 |Karen Proper Team Louis MO 23 23
Saint
20 Women B | 735 |Jennifer |Potratz Unattached |Louis MO 9 14 23
Saint
21 Women B | 721 |Janette  |Barber Louis MO 7 14 21
Lake
Saint
22 Women B | 733 |Kerstin Rompel Unattached |Louis MO 17 17
Washington
University in |Chagrin
23 Women B | 734 |Caitlin Braun St Louis Falls OH 12 12
Emma University
24 Women B | 726 |Clare Baumann [Unattached [City MO 9 9
Saint
25 Women B | 717 [Francesca|DeRanzo |Unattached |Louis MO 9 9




Michelob

Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing Saint
26 Women B | 728 |Melisa Link Team Louis MO 8 8
Saint
27 Women B | 707 |Deb Siewing Unattached |Louis MO 8 8
Off The
28 Women B | 730 |Elena Claus Front Wildwood |[MO 6 6
Pfoodman
29 Women B | 727 |Rose Bobelak Racing Ballwin MO 5 5
Place | Category [Bib #|First Namg Surname Team City State |[10/19| 11/02 | 11/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 | STATE| TOTAL
Single Team
1 Speed 315 |Andy Hodge GrassMan |Imperial [MO 50 40| 40 30 40( 40 40 280
Dogfish
Single Racing
2 Speed 302 |Scott Ogilvie Team St. Louis |MO 40| 50| 50f 50 34 224
Single Gateway
3 Speed 324 |Patrick Gribbon Cycling Club |Wildwood |[MO 14| 30 23 50 26 26 169
Single Saint
4 Speed 307 |Jason Torbitzky |Unattached |Louis MO 171 20f 23 40 34 134
SpokedSTL/
Single Spoked Saint
5 Speed 323 |Jon Rinehart [Couriers Louis MO 34| 20| 34 34 122
Single Team Noah [Saint
6 Speed 331 |Peat Henry Foundation |Louis MO 40 30| 50 120
Dogfish
Single Racing Brentwoo
7 Speed 304 |Ryan Wachter |Team d MO 26 30 30 86
Walt\'s Bike
Shop/Logboa
Single t Brewing
8 Speed 327 [Lawrence [Simonson [Co. Columbia |MO 26 50 76
Single Gateway
9 Speed 300 |Douglas [Nishimura [Cycling Club |Ellisville |MO 26 50 76
Dogfish
Single Racing Edwardsvi
10 Speed 305 [Anthony [Dust Team lle IL 30 26 56




Single Big Tree
11 Speed 329 [Benjamin |Bockting [Cycling Fayette [MO 17 26 43
The Cyclery
Single & Fitness Glen
12 Speed 332 [Matthew [Dawson Center Carbon |IL 20 23 43
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Single Racing Saint
13 Speed 322 |Vince Gatto Team Louis MO 23| 20 43
Single Mike\'s Bikes |Saint
14 Speed 319 |Brian Kelly STL Louis MO 5 341 39
Single
15 Speed 312 |Timothy [Shotts Unattached |Rochester|IL 12 7 17 36
Athlete
Single Octane St.
16 Speed 330 |Devin Clark Cycling Charles |MO 34 34
Korte
Single Hammer Saint
17 Speed 318 |Alex Grman Down Racing|Louis MO 34 34
Single Team Saint
18 Speed 310 |Jason Zoll Seagal Louis MO 20| 10 30
SpokedSTL/
Single Spoked Saint
19 Speed 333 |Brian Shelton Couriers Louis MO 23 23
Single DRV/DRISC
20 Speed 309 [Justin White OLL Godfrey |IL 23 23
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Single Racing
21 Speed 334 |Suzanne |DeZego Team St. Louis |MO 20 20
Single Mike\'s Bikes |Saint
22 Speed 320 |lan Hackett STL Louis MO 17 17
Single Mike\'s Bikes |Saint
23 Speed 311 |Eric Schilling  [STL Louiss MO 14 14
Single Saint
24 Speed 317 |Derek Prior Unattached [Louis MO 12 12




Single Saint
25 Speed 308 |Joshua Elz Unattached |Louis MO 10 10
The
Cannonball-
Single Hub Racing
26 Speed 316 |David Smith Team St Louis |MO 9 9
Single St.
27 Speed 306 |Don McKinney [Unattached [Charles [MO 9 9
SpokedSTL/
Single Spoked Saint
28 Speed 326 |Matt Dale Couriers Louis MO 8 8
Single DRV/DRISC
29 Speed 314 |Mike Naylor OLL Alton IL 8 8
Single Webster
30 Speed 325 |Scott Wood Unattached |Groves |MO 6 6
Place | Category [Bib #|First Namg Surname Team City State | 10/19| 12/02 [ 11/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 | STATE| TOTAL
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing |Webster
1 Juniors 802 [Nicholas [Biundo Team Groves |MO 34 50 50 50 50 50| 50 334
Saint
2 Juniors 826 |Atticus Jones Unattached |Louis MO 301 34| 34 40 40 26| 26 230
The
Cannonball-
Westerbec |Hub Racing [Saint
3 Juniors 807 [Stiles k Team Louis MO 26| 20| 26 23 30 34 301 30 219
The
Cannonball-
Hub Racing [Saint
4 Juniors 818 |Avery Lang Team Louis MO 30 34 34 34 40( 172
ICCC-St.
5 Juniors 803 [Jeremy |Roberts Louis Wildwood [MO 23 40 20| 23 20| 126
Gateway
Harley-
6 Juniors 821 |Axel Creed Davidson Barnhart [MO 40 34 28( 102
University
7 Juniors 809 [Naftali Chase Unattached [City MO 26 26 12 20 84




8 Juniors 805 |scott aubuchon |Unattached |saint louis MO 20| 40| 23 83
Saint
9 Juniors 816 |Guy Knapp MICDS Louis MO 50 30 80
Team Mack
Racing
10 Juniors 825 |Joey Mittelberg [Assoc. LTD |Ewing MO 40( 40 80
Gateway
Harley-
11 Juniors 822 |Rolen Creed Davidson Barnhart [MO 30 17 16| 63
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Racing
12 Juniors 824 |Nicholas |Gomes Team Florissant [MO 23 34| 57
ISCorp
Cycling/NCS |Crystal
13 Juniors 806 |Mason Switzer F Lake IL 50 50
14 Juniors 808 |Josh Keeley Unattached [Herndon |VA 40 40
Saint
15 Juniors 804 [Fiona Richards |Unattached |Louis MO 17 14 31
South City [Saint
16 Juniors 820 |Eli Baumstark |Cycling Club |Louis MO 26 26
South City [Saint
17 Juniors 819 |Walt Baumstark |Cycling Club |Louis MO 20 20
18 Juniors 812 |Kylie Bowen Unattached |Ellisville |MO 20 20
Saint
19 Juniors 813 |Sasha Padberg Unattached |Louis MO 17 17
Saint
20 Juniors 815 |Lyla Tukey Unattached |Louis MO 14 14
Saint
21 Juniors 814 |Molly Padberg Unattached |Louis MO 12 12
Place | Category [Bib #|First Name| Surname Team City State [ 10/19| 11/02 | 12/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 | STATE| TOTAL
The
Cannonball-
Masters Hub Racing
1 40+ 414 |K Erik Seaver Team St. Louis |MO 50| 26| 34| 26( 50 20| 34 240




Michelob

Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing
2 40+ 428 |Joseph Hill Team Kirkwood |[MO 50 50/ 50[ 50 200
The
Cannonball-
Masters Hub Racing |Saint
3 40+ 426 |Rock Wamsley [Team Louis MO 20| 40 34 30f 30 40 194
Masters Westerbec [South City [Saint
4 40+ 440 |Brett k Cycling Club [Louis MO 30 30 40 17 34 151
Wheelfast
Masters Cycling Springfiel
5 40+ 438 |Michael [Hills Team d IL 50| 50 40 140
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing
6 40+ 419 |Craig Cooper Team St Louis |MO 40| 20 20 20 100
Gateway
Masters Harley-
7 40+ 453 |Chris Creed Davidson Barnhart [MO 23 17 60( 100
Masters University
8 40+ 437 [Matt Chase Unattached |City MO 8 34 14 30 86
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing Saint
9 40+ 451 |Chris Cleeland |Team Louis MO 40 26 66
Masters Quantum
10 40+ 422 |Francisco |Bugarin Mesa Cycles |Hermann |[MO 40 23 63
Masters Off the Front
11 40+ 436 |Bill Morris Racing Ballwin MO 17 26 43
Masters Gateway
12 40+ 445 |Paul Quindry Cycling Club |St. Louis |MO 40 40
Walt\'s Bike
Shop/Logboa
Masters Windmoell |t Brewing
13 40+ 442 |Stephen |er Co. Columbia |MO 23 14 37




Masters High
14 40+ 452 |Bob Arnold DRJ Racing |Ridge MO 34 34
Dogfish
Masters Racing Saint
15 40+ 431 |Dennis Koscielski [Team Louis MO 34 34
Masters Saint
16 40+ 2300(Steven Babcock [Velo Force |Louis MO 26 26
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing Saint
17 40+ 446 [James Klages Team Louis MO 23 23
Dogfish
Masters Racing
18 40+ 427 |James VanDeven |[Team De Soto |MO 23 23
Masters ICCC-St. Saint
19 40+ 447 |William  |Cahill Louis Louis MO 17 17
Masters
20 40+ 449 |Brian Niehaus Unattached |[Clayton |MO 14 14
Masters McDonoug [Team Berry
21 40+ 433 [Devlin h Juice Racing |Ballwin MO 14 14
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing
22 40+ 432 |Ryan Barr Team Defiance [MO 12 12
Masters Quantum
23 40+ 425 [Mike Adelmann |Mesa Cycles |O'Fallon |MO 10 10
Masters Maryland
24 40+ 434 |Jeff Penner ICCC Heights [MO 9 9
Category [Bib #|First Namel Surname Team City State | 10/19| 11/02 | 11/09 | 11/15 | 11/16 | 11/23 | 11/30 | 12/07 [ STATE| TOTAL
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Schwantne |Racing Saint
1 50+ 401 |James r Team Louis MO 34| 20| 34| 30 34 30| 40| 34 68| 324




708 Racing

Masters p/b Dressel's
2 50+ 402 |Ethan Froese Pub Columbia |MO 50/ 50| 50 100| 250
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing Saint
3 50+ 420 |Dan Young Team Louis MO 14 34 50 50 50 40 238
Masters ICCC-St. Saint
4 50+ 413 |Richard |Pierce Louis Louis MO 30| 14| 23 26 40 26 26 30 215
Masters ICCC-St.
5 50+ 404 |Dennis Roberts Louis Wildwood [MO 26 40 23] 50 68| 207
Dogfish
Masters Racing Saint
6 50+ 412 |Mark Stika Team Louis MO 40| 23| 26| 34 20 26 169
Momentum
Masters Racing LLC -|Saint
7 50+ 407 |Rick Bass MO Charles |MO 23| 10| 14 40| 34| 23 144
Masters Saint
8 50+ 418 |Craig Farrell Velo Force |Louis MO 17 17( 17 40 23 17 131
Team Mack
Masters Racing Carbondal
9 50+ 409 |Darren Sherkat Assoc. LTD |e IL 201 26| 30 76
The
Cannonball-
Masters Hub Racing
10 50+ 454 |Tim Dooley Team St. Louis |MO 341 30 64
The
Cannonball-
Masters Hub Racing |Webster
11 50+ 415 |William  [Howells Team Groves |MO 10| 12 201 20 62
Masters ABD Cycling
12 50+ 455 |Tony Pacini Team Winfield [IL 50 50
Masters Carbondal
13 50+ 411 |Gary Merideth |Heckawee |e IL 5 8 9 26 48
Masters Carbondal
14 50+ 408 (Michael |Humphries |Heckawee [e IL 7 8 30 45




Masters Off the Front
15 50+ 430 |John Peiffer Racing Ballwin MO 20 23 43
Masters
16 50+ 423 |Kent Jones DRJ Racing |Fenton MO 40 40
Masters Chesterfie
17 50+ 416 |Tim McAllister |Unattached |Id MO 12 17 29
Masters Saint
18 50+ 406 |kevin aubuchon [Unattached |Louis MO 6 20 26
Masters
19 50+ 2310|Peter Stevens Velo Force |St. Louis |[MO 23 23
Masters Carbondal
20 50+ 439 |John Reimbold |Heckawee |e IL 20 20
Michelob
Ultra - Big
Shark
Masters Racing Webster
21 50+ 405 |Lewis Reece Team Groves MO 9 9 18
Masters
22 50+ 448 |James Moore Unattached |Grover MO 17 17
Schwab
Cycles
Masters Racing
23 50+ 443 |Michael |Spak Team Golden CcO 12 12
Masters
24 50+ 429 |Timothy |Sanders Unattached |Alton IL 5 7 12
708 Racing
Masters p/b Dressel's
25 50+ 441 |Elizabeth |[Heller Pub St. Louis |MO 10 10
Masters Saint
26 50+ 417 |Paul Sauer Velo Force [Louis MO 8 8
Korte
Masters Hammer Saint
27 50+ 435 |Dale Cira Down Racing|Louis MO 7 7
Masters
28 50+ 424 |Tom Harbert Unattached |Carterville|IL 6 6
Masters
29 50+ 421 |James Alseth Velo Force |Kirkwood |[MO 4 4




